O

License # 31885

vl

N’KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION Division

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

ORIgypy Jrge

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

5210

APl No. 15 -_007-23136-0000

Operator:

Name: M & M Exploration, Inc. County: _Barber

Address: 60 Garden Center, Sulte 102 . -Si2_SW_NW gg¢ 15 Twp #_ s RIS O East[¥] West
City/State/Zip: Broomfield, CO 80020 Pz~ 2200 fest from S /@(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: M & M Exploration, Inc. Kbb 660 feet from E /@{circ/e one) Line of Séction

Mike Austin

Operator Contact Person:

Phone: (303 ) _438-1991 EF%@E%?;@‘>§

AUG-2-4 2007

Contractor: Name: _Southwind Drilling LLC

License: 33350

Mike Pollok

Wellsite Geologist:
Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
Oil SWD ______SIow Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR ____ SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
{f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

SE@ SW

(circle one) NE

Lease Name: ZBar Well #: 15-5
Field Name:
Producing Formation:

1652 1661

Elevation: Ground:
Total Depth:L%_'._..

Kelly Bushing:
Plug Back Total Depth: 5078'

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 910 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ClYes [¥INo
If yes, show depth set Fest
If Alternate II compietion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/ sx cmt,

Original Comp. Date:

Original Total Depth:

Deepening ___Re-per. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No
Dual Completion Docket No.

— .. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

May 14, 2007 May 24, 2007 June 20, 2007

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬂ H’J /U H 2’;@ 'Cg

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloridecontent_____ ppm Fluidvolume______________ bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [J East [ ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form wiil be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned welis.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowtedge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

August 21, 2007

L Letter of Confidentiallty Received

; Date:

\ ‘9 me this(;( qay of | \/ It Denied, Yes [_] Date:

. —Y____ Wireline Log Recelved RECElVED

) O /()\/ Geologist Report e CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSJON

' 4 /7 -
AR : A~ UIC Distributi A
siribation UG 2 3 2007

= (Dot o 200F
fikes Fr 7 CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS




M & M Exploration, Inc. Z Bar

Operator Name: Lease Name:

sec. 15 Twp. # s RS [(East [/]West County: _Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drili stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ¥lYes [JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [JNo

Cores Taken [ClYes [¢/INo Heebner Shale 3986' (-2325)
Electric Log Run Yes [INo Lansing 4192' (-2531)
(Submit Copy)
AIE Locs B Cherokee Shale 4785' (-3124)
ist . s . . [
' 0gs Run Mississippian 4814 (-3153)

Array Induction, Density/Neutron, MicroLog,
Sonic

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Type and Percent

Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Additives

Conductor 20" 60’

Surface 12 1/4 8 5/8 24# 910 65/35 325 B%gel, 3%cc, 1/4#floseal

Production 7 7/8° 51/2" 15.5# 5105' Class H 250 10%aal, BiKcloeul, 103 gypesal

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth

t #Sacks Used Type and P t Additi
Top Bottom Type of Cemen se yp arcen itives

—— Perlorate

— Protect Casing
. Plug BackTD

. Plug Oft Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracturs, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used)

4818-20, 4824-50 1500 gal 15% MCA

4804-4808 2500 gal 15% FE acid

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2 3/8" 4808' [Jves No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method BRI
June 23, 2007 (/JFlowing ~ [JPumping  [JGaslLitt [] other (Expigin)

Estimatad Production i Bbls. Gas Water Bbis. Gas-0il Ra;m;"‘ - ‘x\‘;\‘\ (AR 78 Y :
Per 24 Hours v » ;
1000 0 X

A

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval W
4804-48

[ vented Sold [ ]UsedonLease [JopenHole  [7]}Perf. ] Dually Comp. [¥] Commingled éOOA i
(!t vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity) Ny - C




-, ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 21231

REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 KCC SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 AUG 2 | 2007 Mied Lodae KS.
SEC. TWP. RANGE _ GOWNIF IR Aot ON LOCATION |JOB STAR JOB FINISH
DATE S-ZS-07| /S | 3¢s /~5AJJ\Nl 2:30 A 936 A [ 300 M)\ 3:Ys PL
COUNTY STATE
LEASEZ /37~ |WELL# /S=S |Locarion /0D v‘-i?eerﬁcaoz /o act Barber | KS.
OLD ORREWCircle one) | Suth & 49%0, Crecke oA, Fys Fern He S
CONTRACTOR 2(/%4/(/1/]5/ X OWNER e M sxploration,
TYPEOFJOB Dpodurtion Casiag "
HOLESIZE /7 75 T.D. CEMENT
CASING SIZE, /% X (S.5~ DEPTH . S//0' AMOUNT ORDERED 273 +/0 (Bsdgael
TUBING SIZE DEPTH /O Y o, .5 ’ k.
DRILL PIPE DEPTH f&wgégmmLM@L
TOOL DEPTH 16/
PRES. MAX ) 70O MINIMUM—— _ COMMON/Z I3 5x @ _AS.40 3&6%S-co
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT /2 58" pozMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT £/  BAhls 2% kel MEMOLd clean Seo&q1@_ 10O _SO0O.-O0
EQUIPMENT 6 sx @ <5-35 £O07./0
7 30 sy @ _9.60 2PF.00
7 , #o/real aZDOO € @_«70  _[S40.00
R R Bt =G Gan 13
BULK TRUCK " E-/60 K207 = @ _[0-65 D2204.SS
, ck 207 @_&-90 _[FL-30
# 356 _ DRIVER /z 24 Aa &Mmg» Y- @ 720 403.20
EULK TRUCK DRIVER C'/@,o_m« (3 gals @ _Z5.00 325.00
HANDLING @ L FO 73720
MILEAGE ’/:; -09/ 375 DAY/ AP
REMARKS: TOTAL A383L7S
A (/ ' ‘A L4sing oy g © LD 75
fevors_Starl Ao Gals mudclea SERVICE
Flosh, Plog Rat+ Mewse Hole ooith 25 5
ass £ Mix + [Oma 250 ¥/ Lf - DEPTH OFJOB , S //0) ' .
Addid; Jash ot Romp + Lines + Kefer PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /T40.00

I i / EXTRA FOOTAGE

Plug.  Displace rith [l Bbls 2z kel @
M_’alu?;t-_flu:l—_bé)cﬂ- MILEAGE __&/.S @L00  270-00

MANIFOLD @
M&m‘ﬂc @_LODLD /0000
@

CHARGE TO: [)[#/Y]_Fioloratian ANY APPLICAR ;

A LET,
STREET . WILL BE CHARG, AL £2/0-00
CITY . STATE 71 UPON INVOICING

s )3 “  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

/ALY fla+ shoe @ ¥0.00 4H70-00

fdate £ @ /0.0p0 _410-00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. é: rgliser s @30.00 ,3c0- 0O
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ’2:35"5 cfs @ /65-00 330-006
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or RECEIVED
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or AUG 2 3 2007 TOTAL /370 00
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX "CONSERVATION DIYISIE

TOTAL CHAREGEEE

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE [l, M /\V ,«f A&W \E{L@f\l-;L

PRINTED NAME




3 !

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 37349

REMITTO PO. BOX 31 AUG 2 4 2007 SERVICE POJAT;
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 %2 éd%
CONFIDENTIAL

SEC, TWP. RANGE CA LED ouT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH

DATES~ [SO7 /S | 3Yg =S 0 o 0O Y B 3O0pre| 0 0p4,

UNTY' STAT
LEASEZ - WELL# | S~ S~ |LOCATION / {oo+ r)PJA J/\QMQ Qd Zutren Qi‘
OLD O rcle one) SE Callisdrote Rl HUE oo W stz

CONTRACTOR St s recd OWNER /74—4 M =)
TYPE OF JOB N i) A\ Lo ' T
HOLESIZE /O "W/ TD. 976 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE & & DEPTH &5 4 AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Wi
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES.MAX [/ 60 MINIMUM 2470 COMMON_ /52 A @ _ Y10  LEGST0D
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42 GEL 3 @ /b, YT DS
PERFS. . CHLORIDE __ //» @ Y 60 745,60
DISPLACEMENT 6 S- Yhl Laaloa ASC
EQUIPMENT A L(A) \3 5(5 @ /0. ‘/f 2396.AS
# 3 2°7 HELPER 4 QRN @
BULK TRUCK @
# DS DRIVER 4 (2 o
BU/IjS TR}JCK @J‘ @
# 4 DRIVER L JNLG- HANDLING__ 5RO @ /.90 QS&E.O0
/ MILEAGE _ &5 X 5280 X, OF RICb, 00
’ REMARKS: TOTALZ 35 Y. &0
g 4nd Lrottin O ncufom - M@ilL/{
u/ qnm. [ SORL SERVICE
2, i s~ Belesns 5
Q l'lf!!' mmm #; DEPTH OF JOB s
Aot 2= Zbhpp Vhawap p I PUMP TRUCK CHARGE @) - 350" S/S, 07
S ﬂmwmy EXTRAFOOTAGE L0 G @ L, 5 393.9C
y vraatoid Coaculols MILEAGE Y. & @ (.00 _R70,00D
MANIFO @
iﬁ_-e&‘i@m% @/Gno /oD .OD
@
CHARGE TO: b _ G
STREET TOTALAS 78.9 O
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
B2?%
- : @335.0D 335.0D
= @ssSLO00__[r8. 00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. / =~ @RAD, 00 _AR0. CO
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment I Shee @500 RS©.00
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or - @042 /0. 00
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision M&A}E&L&ABLE TAX TOTAL Z/0/5.00

contractor. I have read & understand thWﬁW@HARGﬁD
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse 81deUPON IN VOICTN}&!

TOTAL CHARGE

SIGNATURE k h)-/\/ W ,“/ é \/\N\y{w %b\' .
T MMC 7-N7 )L




LA\ N

" Koda Services, Inc.

Conductor and Rat Hole Drilling, Landfill Gas Drilling and Well Construction Nationwide

Invoice

DATE INVOICE #

BILL TO

M & M Exploration
3173 West 11th Ave. Dr
Broomfield, CO 80020

4/26/2007 5842

KCG
AUG 2 1 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

ORDERED BY TERMS | FIELD... For Drill Rig LEASE LEGAL DESCRIPTION & COUNTY

Allen Net 30 | 3957 Z Bar 15 #5 Woods Co

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Drilled 62' of 32" conductor hole
Furnished 62' of 20" conductor pipe
Furnished 5' X ' tinhorn T
Dirt removal

Furnished mud, water & trucking
Furnished welder & materials

Furnished grout

Drilling services 4,160.00
Taxable materials 72950

Okla Sales Tax B

County Tax

Ins & Fuel Surcharge
non taxable

Thank you for your business.
$9,724.50

P.O. Box 66 - Woodward, OK 73802-0066 * Phone: (580)254-5019 « Fax: (580) 254-5908




528

60 GARDEN CENTER, SUITE 102
BROOMFIELD, CO 80020-1022

M & M EXPLORATION, INC.

Phone (303)438-1991

Fax (303)466-6227
August 21, 2007 K@ @
AUG 2 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 South Market- Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Submittal of ACO-1 on the Z Bar 15-5, S/2SWNW Section 15-34S-15W,
Barber Co., Kansas

Please find enclosed the completed ACO-1 form for this well along with the following:

Allied Cementing Co., Inc. invoice # 21231
Allied Cementing Co., Inc. invoice # 32342
Koda Services, Inc. invoice # 5842

Array Induction Shallow Focused Electric Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
Compensated Sonic Log

Micro Resitivity Log

GeoDynamic Mud Log

Trilobite Testing, Inc. Report

PLEASE HOLD ALL OF THIS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

AL

Michael N. Austin

President
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Enclosures
AUG 2 3 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS




